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Business Management eMAP 

Program of Study: Diploma  

Step 1: Complete Learning Support courses 

(MATH/ENGL/READ 0090) or begin taking program courses 

The following courses can be taken with Learning Support 
courses (if meet Compass/Accuplacer score requirements): 
COMP 1000, COMP 1500, MGMT 1100, MGMT 1105, 
MGMT 1120, MGMT 1115, and ENGL 1010 

Step 2: Complete remaining General Core requirements  

 ENGL 1010/ Area I 

 PSYC 1010/ Area II 

 MATH 1012/Area III 

Step 3: Complete Occupational Courses: 

 COMP 1000 or COMP 1500, ACCT 1100, MGMT 
1100, 

 MGMT 1105, MGMT 1115, MGMT 1120, MGMT 
1125, 

 MGMT 2115, MGMT 2125, MGMT 2215, MKTG 1130 

Step 4: Take two occupational guided electives from the 

following list:  

 MGMT 2120, MGMT 2130, MGMT 2135, MGMT 
2140, 

 MGMT 2145, MGMT 2150, MGMT 2210, MKTG 
1100, 

 MKTG 2500, MKTG 2550, ACCT 1120, BUSN 1430, 

 LOGI 1000, SCMA 1000 

DIPLOMA total credit hours 49 

 

Important! 

1. All online classes require one on campus visit per term! 

2. Set Up and Activate your Student CTC E-mail account! 
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Program of Study: Associate of Applied Science degree 

Step 1: Complete Learning Support courses 

(MATH/ENGL/READ 0090) or begin taking program courses 

The following courses can be taken with Learning Support 
courses (if meet Compass/Accuplacer score requirements): 
COMP 1000, COMP 1500, MGMT 1100, MGMT 1105, 
MGMT 1120, MGMT 1115, and ENGL 1101 

Step 2: Complete remaining General Core requirements 

 ENGL 1101/ Area I 

 PSYC 1101 (Recommended)/ Area II 

 Area III (choose 1)-> MATH 1101 or MATH 1103 or 
MATH 1111 

 Area IV (choose 1)-> ARTS 1101 or ENGL 2130, or 
HUMN 1101 or MUSC 1101, or ENGL 2110 or THEA 
1101 

Note: To meet the minimum required 15 semester credit 
hours in General Core, an additional 3 semester credit hours 
must be selected from a course in Area I, Area II, Area III, or 
Area IV   

Step 3: Complete Occupational Courses: 

 COMP 1000 or COMP 1500, ACCT 1100, MGMT 
1100, 

 MGMT 1105, MGMT 1115, MGMT 1120, MGMT 
1125, 

 MGMT 2115, MGMT 2125, MGMT 2215, MKTG 1130 

 Any Gen Ed core course in Area I, II, III, or IV (one 3 
credit course) 

Step 4: Complete courses for your chosen Specialization: 

General Management Specialization 

MGMT 2135, MGMT 2150, (2) Occupational guided 
electives   

Small Business Management Specialization 

MGMT 2140, MGMT 2150, MGMT 2145, (1) Occupational 
guided elective  

Human Resource Management Specialization 

MGMT 2120, MGMT 2130, MGMT 2210, (1) Occupational 
guided elective 

Note: See catalog for suggested guided electives for each 
specialization 

DEGREE total credit hours 64 
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Faculty Advisors 

Name Contact Information 

Kawanna Strong KStrong@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Kenneth Rasheed KRasheed@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Christal Blalock CBlalock@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Ryan Greene RGreene@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Carolyn Lawrence CLawrence@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Shauna Maher SMaher@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Sylvia Gholston SGholston@chattahoocheetech.edu 

 

Academic Advisors 

Name Contact Information 

Donna Boutilier DBoutilier@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Lucretia Sheppard LSheppard@chattahoocheetech.edu 

Jim Moore JMoore@chattahoocheetech.edu 

 

Advising disclaimer 

This eMAP along with meeting regularly with your program 
advisor and using DegreeWorks will help you stay on track to 
finish your program as quickly as possible and graduate from 
CTC. 
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